
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4873
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2014
RECRUITMENT OF TRANSGENDERS
P. Shri Nagarajan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal or is considering to recruit transgenders in all security forces like CRPF, BSF and CISF
etc.; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU) 

(a) & (b): No, Madam. There is no proposal under consideration of Government to recruit transgenders in Central Armed Police
Forces (i.e. CRPF, BSF, ITBP, CISF, SSB) and Assam Rifles.
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